SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 884 OF 2010

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

B.S.E.S RADHANI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 980 of 2010

Date: 06/08/2010

These Appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. Pradyuman Dubey, Adv. Ms. Purnima Sapra, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv. for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Having regard to the order passed on 8th February, 2010, and since pleadings are complete, let these appeals be listed for final disposal on 8th September, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master