SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.884 OF 2010 & I.A. NO.4 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.980 OF 2010

SECTION XVII

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.S.E.S RADHANI POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one appears, when the matter is called. Let the matter be listed on Tuesday (17.07.2012) as a fresh matter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master |Assistant Registrar